

PROCUREMENT JUSTIFICATION FORM Complete and submit with all supporting documentation. BID OPENING May 22th, 2017.

Name of Project:

Bid No. 015160 for PLAYGROUND ASPHALT REPAIRS PROJECT AT PIONEER HIGH SCHOOL & RAMON S. TAFOYA ELEMENTARY

Description of Work (please detail between supplies/quantities, repairs, and specify degree of repair and number of units involved):

PLAYGROUND ASPHALT REPAIRS PROJECT AT PIONEER HIGH SCHOOL & RAMON S. TAFOYA ELEMENTARY

N/A
N/A

Selected from solicited qualified list.

Single Quote/Proposal dollar threshold not exceeded and item is not procured repetitively.

Quotations/Bids/Proposals (List below vendors contacted. Use additional pages if necessary.)

Public Advertisement Y/N	Y
Basis of Award:	
Lowest Bid/Quote	X
Qualifications	

	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5
Vendor name	BRCO	HM Construction	RR Horn	WEC	Lamon Construction
Phone/E-mail	<u>916-253-9373</u>	hmr123@gmail.com	estimating@rrhorn.com	jwertz@westeng.com	Knorton@lamonconstructio n.com
Contact	Tod Burres	Hocine Merzowk	Jesse Belisle	Matt Mccline	Ken Norton
BID PRICE					
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 198,900.00

Exceptions to Competitive Bidding Selection Criteria: (attach documents explaining exception to competitive bidding)

N/A	Immediate and existing emergency	N/A Coope	verative Purchasing Agreement N/A Resolution declaring immediate expenditure		
N/A Price is fixed by law N/A Sole so			purce, necessary restrictions in specifications, necessary standardization, quality considerations, or other legal reasons		
Prevailing Wage Applied			Yes		
Funding Soruce					
Nick Baral		5/30/2017			
Requisitioner		Date:	Approving Signature		



Name of Project:

-_

PROCUREMENT JUSTIFICATION FORM Complete and submit with all supporting documentation. BID OPENING May 22th, 2017.

Bid No. 015160 for PLAYGROUND ASPHALT REPAIRS PROJECT AT PIONEER HIGH SCHOOL & RAMON S. TAFOYA ELEMENTARY

Description of Work (please detail between supplies/quantities, repairs, and specify degree of repair and number of units involved):

Bid No. 015160 for PLAYGROUND ASPHALT REPAIRS PROJECT AT PIONEER HIGH SCHOOL & RAMON S. TAFOYA ELEMENTARY

		Public Advertisement Y/N	Y
N/A	Selected from solicited qualified list.	Basis of Award:	
N/A	Single Quote/Proposal dollar threshold not exceeded and item is not procured repetitively.	Lowest Bid/Quote	X
		Qualifications	

Quotations/Bids/Proposals (List below vendors contacted. Use additional pages if necessary.)

	#6	#7	#8	#9	#10
Vendor name	Sierra Asphalt				
Phone/E-mail	fhs@sierraasphalt.com				
Contact	Jesse Belisle				
BID PRICE					
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	\$147,200.00				

Exceptions to Competitive Bidding Selection Criteria: (attach documents explaining exception to competitive bidding)

N/A Immediate and existing emergency N/A Price is fixed by law

N/A Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

N/A Resolution declaring immediate expenditure N/A Sole source, necessary restrictions in specifications, necessary standardization, quality considerations, or other legal reasons

Prevailing Wage Applied

Yes

Funding Soruce

Nick Baral

5/30/2017

Requisitioner

Date:

Approving Signature